1046/22, 3:31 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

Vehicle History Report, (BC) #: 41511656

. mmﬂmm* Report Date: September 1, 2022 | 01:37 PM EST

Report Status; Complete

1)
2014 FORD ESCAPE |

1FMCU9GXBEUD46199
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: 208,933 *U

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
Found Saskatchewan (Normal)

™

No U.S. Histery Found . 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here‘t‘QI‘EIP- ,_

Visit us at support.carfax.ca T

Q } This vehicle history report is based on information {https:/fwww.carfax.casvehicle-history-data) that was reported and

-+ avallable to CARFAX Canada as of September 01, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other informatlon about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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TEMCU9GXEEUD46199

https:/ivhr.carfax.cal?id=i1 LiCsXjcpXUByBexsB22AiSDob%2bxP%2fV
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
200 Jul3e 170,576 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Malntenance Inspection complated
«  Oil and fllter changed
+  Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Alr filter checked
2021 Det 12 Capital Ford Lincoln Vehicle serviced
Reqgina, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Drivabllity/performance checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

n

Open Recalls

Remedy

Recall Description
ON YCUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THE TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING IS DAMAGED OR MISSING,

Recall #: 22543 | TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING  Recall Date: 2022 Jun 13

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 15 WORKING CLOSELY WITH ITS SUPPLIERS TO PRODUCE PARTS FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN PARTS BECOME
AVAILABLE, FORD MOTCR COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WETH YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS
TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR. PARTS ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE 4TH QTR 2022,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or ta find out If the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website.

g@ stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicie Is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

-

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2014 Jun 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2014 Nov 28 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2015 Feb 3 15,177 KM Auto Auctlon Augction Announcement  Previous Daily Rental
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2015])un 19 15,177 *U Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, PREVIOUS DAILY RENTAL
Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.cal?ld=1LiICsXjcpXU8y8exsB22AISDob%2bxP %2V

TFMCUSGX6EUD46189
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Jul 25 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2016 Jul 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2017 Jun 24 49,571 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Recotd Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2017 Jul 25 Motor Yehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Mar 31 75,171 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Apr 9 Capltal Ford Lincoln Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2018Jul13 Capltal Ford Lincoln Service Record Vehicle servicad
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Jul 25 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Nov 1 96,277 KM Kal Tire - Regina Service Record Vehicle serviced
Reglna, Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Nov 2 96,424 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2019 May 21 118,464 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Reglna, Saskatchewan, Canada

2019 Dec 3 142,406 KM Kal Tire - Regina Service Record Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2020 Jan 31 148,869 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2020 Jul 30 170,576 KM Great Canacdian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Jul 25 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Oct12 Capital Ford Lincoln Service Record Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2022 Jun 3 208,933 *U Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, PREVIOUS DAILY RENTAL
Canada

2022 Jun 13 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 22543

*|Jnknown. The unit of measure for thls odometer reading was not supplied, and cannot be provided in this report.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=i1LICsXjecpXUByBcxs822AiS Dob%2bxP%2fV
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1" Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppori.carfax.ca

1C3C Disclalmer
The Informatlon supplled by ICBC [s a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims history. Yehicle status shows whether a vehicle Is qualified to be licensed and Is used to track:

+  vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage

. salvage vehicles which have been rebull, Inspected, and rellcensed

+  wrecked vehicles thal have been decommissicned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehlcla accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C, vehicle registry or 2 vehicle with major damage that was repzired by Its owner. The vehlcle
claims history Is a raport ef vehile damape and Includes repairs pald by JCBC and outstanding damage estfinates. It may be Incomplete for varlous reasons, Incluging the owner did not make a claln to 168C er ICBC has denled the claim. In
sddltion, the estimate Informatlon may net necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehlele that sustained tha grealest force af Impact, or Intlicata the primary srea of damage,
Consumers are encouraged fo read ICBC's full statamant of imitations at http:/apps.Tebe.comfregistratlonfveli/Limlitatlon, html
IGBC recommends the vehicle be Inspacted by a qualifled mechanic to abtaln a mors tomplete assessment of the veblcle's condition,

This vehicle history repoct is complted from multipls data sources, It Js not always possihla for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtaln complete information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accldent Information, service records, recall Informatlon, otoreter readings or other Mformation where discrapancies that apply o this vehlcle are not reflzcted In this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
praviders recelve data and Information from external sousces belleved te ba rellable, but no responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, lis sotirca data providers or #ts agents for any etvors, Inactiracies or cmissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an ass where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and [ts sourca data providers further expressiy disclalm all warranties, oxpress of Implied, Including any warrantles of timellness, accuracy, merchantabliity, merchantable qualily of fltness for
a patticular purpose ragarding this report or Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall ba liabte for any lasses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any Informatlon contalned within a report,
Inciuding the accuracy thereol or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Infermation, Other Information about the vehicle that [s the stiblect matter of thls vehicte history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Usa this report as one Important tool, along with a vehlcle Inspection and test drlve, to make a better declsion about your next used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history rapart, yau agraz to ke baund by all of the
terms and condltions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each ray be amended from tlme to Hime by CARFAX Canada, Contlitlons of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX, Canada UL, All rights reserved, Emmﬂmm *

1FMCU9GXBELD46155
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